
County of Nassau 

Lobbyist Annual Report 

For the reporting year 20 1.a 

I. Name, address and telephone number of lobbyist(s)/lobbying organization as it appears 
on Lobbyist Registration and Disclosure Form: 

Resi Cooper 
36 Carriage House Dr 
Jericho, NY 11753 
516-650-6132 

? Name. address and telephone number of client(s) by whom, or on whose behalf, the 
lobbyist is retained. employed or designated: 

Redland Strategies 
519 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 1 0018 
Attn: Michael Balboni 212-643-2002 
Third Party Beneficiary: Onexim/Nassau Events Center 



3. A description of the subject or subjects on which each lobbyist retained, employed or 
designated by such client has lobbied: 

Client: Redland Strategies - lobbying for issues related to NYCB Live Nassau 
Veterans Memorial Coliseum and related lease amendments 

4. Names of the persons and agencies before which such lobbyist has lobbied: 

Office of Nassau County Executive 
Nassau County Legislature 

5. List below amounts for any compensation paid or owed to the lobbyist during the prior 
year for the purposes of lobbying. Such amounts shall be detailed as to amount, to whom paid 
and for what purpose. 

Amount 
$60,000 

Details 
Paid to Resi Cooper to lobby on behalf of Redland 
StrateQies with third nartv henefidarv Onexim/Nassau 

2 



6. List below the cumulative total amounts earned for lobbying throughout the year: 
$60,000.00 

7. List below the expenses incurred or expensed by lobbyist for the purpose of lobbying: 

Amount 
$200 

Details 
Fee paid to Nassau County to register as lobbyist 

3 



8. List below the cumulative total amounts expended for lobbying throughout the year: 
$200 

I understand that copies of this form will be sent to the Nassau County Department of 
Information Technology ("IT") to be posted on the County's website. 

I also understand that upon termination of retainer, employment or designation I must give 
written notice to the County Attorney within thirty (30) days of termination. 

VERIFICATION: I certify that all statements made on this statement are true, correct and 
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief and I understand that the willful making of 
any false statement of material fact herein will subject me to the provisions of law relevant to 
the making and filing of false instruments and will ren er such statement null and void. 

Dated: __:.1+1 q......_, \P'~,.,..O!:...l.\ 5-4-_ 
ReslCooper 

Print Name: __ J{.......,...e>.........Jo<'""'".\ _ _,_(._.o""'oT<\~~P"".I,__ _ _ _ _ 
Principal 

Title: -+<>{).._._\1J...LM....,.(J,_·~'-"''--+( ____ _ 

STATE OF NEW YORK) 
) SS: 

COUNTY OF NASSAU ) 

NOTARYPU 

JONATHAN TOLPIN 
Notary Public, State of New York 

No. 02T050091 01 
Qualified in Nassau Coun.tv o, 

Commission Expires March 8,:ba. 1 

4 


